
Fellowship Groups 
Cornerstones Bible Study 
Wednesdays at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Handbell Choir Rehearsal 
Wednesdays at 6:15 p.m. 
Bell Room 

Parish Choir Rehearsal 
Wednesdays at 7:45 p.m. 
Music Room 

GriefShare 
Thursdays at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Yoga Class 
Thursdays at 6:30 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Moms of  Littles 
Thurs., Feb. 5 & 19, at 6:30 p.m. 
Youth Center 

Faith Forum 
Managing Technology in Our Lives: 
Learning from Kierkegaard 
by Pastor Ole Schenk 
Tues., Feb. 10, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library and Zoom 

Finding Hope 
Fri., Feb. 13, at 10 a.m. 
Church Library 

Knitting Group 
Tues., Feb. 17, at 1 p.m. 
Church Library 

Religion in Literature 
Foster and Small Things Like These by 
Claire Keegan 
Fri., Feb. 20, at 7:30 p.m. 
Jill and Martin Baumgaertner (841 
W. Monroe St., #5PH, Chicago) are 
hosting this session. 

Dads of  Grace 
Mon., Feb. 23, at 7:30 p.m. 
Off-site 

Grace Notes Mailing Crew 
Thurs., Feb. 26, at 9:30 a.m. 
Church Library 

Theology on Tap 
Fri., Feb. 27, at 7 p.m. 
One Lake Brewing, Oak Park 

Men of  Grace 
Sat., Feb. 28, at 9 a.m. 
Youth Center 

Events 
Scout Sunday and Breakfast 
Sun., Feb. 1, at 11:15 a.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Chili Cook Off  and  
Winter Carnival 
Fri., Feb. 6 at 5 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall and Gym 

Operation Deluge 
Sun., Feb. 15, from 9 a.m. - 12 p.m. 
Atrium 

Ash Wednesday Worship 
Wed., Feb. 18, at 8:25 a.m., 11:30 a.m. 
and 7 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

4th Grade Communion 
Retreat 
Fri., Feb. 20, at 5:30 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Lent Supper 
Wed., Feb. 25, at 6 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Lent Worship 
Wed., Feb. 25, at 7 p.m. 
Sanctuary 

FEAST Kick-Off  Event 
Fri., Feb. 27, at 6 p.m. 
Fellowship Hall 

Concert 
Bach Cantata Vespers 
Tue Rechnung! Donnerwort, BWV 168 
Settle the account! Word of thunder 
Sun., Feb. 22, at 3:45 p.m. 

Building Closed 
February 16 
Presidents' Day 

We encourage you to save this section as a reference throughout the month. 
Any changes or updates will be shared in the Yellow Announcements. 
If you have any questions, you can reach out to the church office at 

gracechurch@graceriverforest.org or call (708) 366-6900.

For more information on each 
fellowship group, scan the QR code. 


